

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 336 of 2019**

=====

JITENDRA SHIVLAL SONI

Versus

CENTRAL REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & 9 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.AAKASH K MODH(9791) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK(3) for the Respondent(s) No. 10

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,9

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI****Date : 10/04/2019****ORAL ORDER**

1. Investigating Officer is present. All the help that he would require for arresting the accused and also putting a charge over their properties or to ensure that they do not get alienated, shall be done by him. Whatever assistance that he requires for the said purpose shall be made available by the superior officer considering the number of victims and also the fact that they are all senior citizens.
2. Copy of this order shall be given to learned Additional Public Prosecutor for communicating it to the Investigating Officer.
3. S.O to 15.04.2019.

(MS. SONIA GOKANI, J.)

SUDHIR