

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 336 of 2019

**With
CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION (FIXING DATE OF EARLY
HEARING) NO. 1 of 2019**

**In
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 336 of 2019**

=====

JITENDRA SHIVLAL SONI

Versus

**CENTRAL REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & 9
other(s)**

=====

Appearance:

**MR. AAKASH K MODH(9791) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8
NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,3,9**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 28/06/2021

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Vijay Patel, learned advocate, states that he has oral instruction from the Legal Service Authority to appear on behalf of the applicant in place of Advocate Mr. Aakash K.Modh, in this matter. Let the matter be placed on **09.07.2021**.

(GITA GOPI, J.)

Pankaj