

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD  
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 336 of 2019**

=====

**JITENDRA SHIVLAL SONI**

**Versus**

**CENTRAL REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & 9  
other(s)**

=====

**Appearance:**

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,3,9

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI**

**Date : 10/10/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. J.A. Adeshra, the learned advocate appearing for the applicant.

Ms. Maithili Mehta, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent - State submitted that the affidavit-in-reply will be filed on or before the next date of hearing, in due compliance with the orders passed by the Court from time to time.

Matter be posted on **09.11.2022**.

A copy of affidavit-in-reply be given to Mr. J.A. Adeshra, the learned advocate appearing for the applicant.

**(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)**

Pallavi