

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 336 of 2019**

=====

JITENDRA SHIVLAL SONI

Versus

CENTRAL REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & 9 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,3,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**Date : 24/03/2023****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr. J.A. Adeshra, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms. Maithili Mehta for the respondent State.

Vide order dated 09.07.2021, the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court has directed the I.O to file an affidavit in connection with FIR being I.CR. No. 124 of 2017 registered with Sayajiganj Police Station, Vadodara City, on the issue mentioned in the order.

Despite the order of this Court, till date, no affidavit is being filed. Let Investigating Officer in-charge of the proceedings shall remain present before this Court on the next date of hearing for compliance of earlier order.

S.O to 04.05.2023.

P.S. JOSHI

(ILESH J. VORA,J)