

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 336 of 2019

=====

JITENDRA SHIVLAL SONI

Versus

CENTRAL REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & 9 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,4,5,6,7,8

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,3,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP N. BHATT

Date : 03/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

Learned APP has submitted that the concerned investigating officer is not present though there is an earlier order passed by this Court. As a last chance, matter is adjourned to 6.12.2023.

(SANDEEP N. BHATT,J)

SRILATHA