

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.336 of 2019
(DIRECTION)**

=====

JITENDRA SHIVLAL SONI

Versus

CENTRAL REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,3,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI

Date : 04/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned APP Mr. Joshi, under the instructions, submitted that pursuant to the order passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court, the State Government has taken due efforts and issued Notification appointing competent person and after the publication of the said Notification, appropriate application is already submitted before the competent court, which he would like to place on record along with detailed report. He, therefore, requests for time.

Stand over to 17th February, 2025.

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI, J.)

Gautam