

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 336 of 2019

=====

JITENDRA SHIVLAL SONI

Versus

CENTRAL REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR JA ADESHRA(107) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RC KODEKAR(1395) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 10,3,9

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 05/05/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of leave note circulated by learned advocate Mr. R.C. Kodekar appearing for the respondent No.5 - C.B.I., the matter is adjourned to **25.06.2026**.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

AMAR SINGH